OP \$215.00 149068

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM459679

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Partners for Growth II, L.P.		01/26/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Data Sciences International, Inc.
Street Address:	119 - 14th Street NW
City:	St. Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55112
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1490684	DATA SCIENCES
Registration Number:	1983696	DATA SCIENCES INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2112255	DATAQUEST
Registration Number:	1983698	DSI DATA SCIENCES INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3450109	JET
Registration Number:	3463543	NEUROSCORE
Registration Number:	1411178	PHYSIOTEL
Registration Number:	1954917	PHYSIOTEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126077100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6126077325

Email: bgrahn@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara Grahn
Address Line 1: 222 South Ninth St

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 203919.00010

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Grahn	
SIGNATURE:	/bjg/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2018	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=DSI Release#page1.tif		
source=DSI Release#page2.tif		
source=DSI Release#page3.tif		
source=DSI Release#page4.tif		
source=DSI Release#page5.tif	source=DSI Release#page5.tif	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Transoma Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor") and

Partners For Growth II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the "Secured Party"), as Holder,

entered into that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of May 29, 2008, amended as of

May 12, 2009 (the "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, to secure the Loan Agreement, the Debtor and the Secured Party entered

into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 12, 2009, in which the

Grantor granted to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in all of the Debtor's

Intellectual Property, including the trademarks and/or trademark applications set forth on the

attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") to secure the Obligations (as defined in the Loan

Agreement);

WHEREAS, Data Sciences International, Inc., as successor in interest to Debtor

satisfied the Obligations under the Loan Agreement as of May 10, 2010, none of the Obligations

is outstanding and the Debtor desires the release of the security interest in the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party, in the "Notice of Authority to Release Liens" attached

as Exhibit B, has acknowledged that the Debtor and its successor in interest, Data Sciences

International, Inc., has satisfied its obligations under the Loan Agreement as of May 10, 2010;

and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in all of the

Debtor's Intellectual Property, including the Trademarks on the attached Exhibit, and has

authorized the Debtor to terminate any and all assignments for security filed with the US Patent

and Trademark Office; including:

the security interest in the Trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A pursuant to which

a security interest was recorded against the Trademarks with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on May 14, 2009, at Reel 3987 Frame 0084.

THEREFORE, this release confirms that all assignments for security remaining in the

Trademarks or any other Intellectual Property are terminated.

Because all of the obligations secured pursuant to the Loan Agreement have been satisfied and are no longer outstanding, Secured Party hereby releases Data Sciences International, Inc. as the successor in interest to the Debtor from the security interest in and to the Trademarks granted by the Security Agreement.

Dated as of the 26th day of January, 2018.

PARTNERS FOR GROWTH II, L.P.

Andrew Kahn

Its: Managing Member, Partners for Growth II, LLC

its General Partner

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Schedule

Trademarks		
Serial Number - Class /		Mark
Registration Number	Application Date	
	Registration Date	
73/590450 - 1490684	Class 9 /	Data Sciences
	03/28/1986	
	05/31/1988	
74/635715 - 1983696	Class 9 /	Data Sciences International
	02/17/1995	
	07/02/1996	
D52135/9WZ - 2071854	Class 9 /	Dataquest
	01/13/1993	
	07/19/1994	
5-3269/93 - 3371420	Class 9	Dataquest
	01/19/1993	
·	01/11/2002	
75/195070 - 2112255	Class 9 /	Dataquest
	11/08/1996	
·	11/11/1997	
1159076 - 1159076	Class 9 /	DSI Data Sciences International
	01/31/2007	
	09/03/2007	
1349552	N/A	DSI Data Sciences International
	05/30/2007	
5931718	Class 9 /	DSI Data Sciences International
	03/06/2007	
0059556883 - 0059556883	Class 9, Class 10,	DSI Data Sciences International
	Class 16	
·	05/31/2007	
·	05/05/2008	
1527381	Class 9	DSI Data Sciences International
	02/01/2007	G i T (and i and i
2008-096795	Class 10	DSI Data Sciences International
	12/01/2008	T. dia 1 P. Darier
74/635725 - 1983698	Class 5, Class 9,	DSI Data Sciences International & Design
	Class 10, Class 16	
	02/17/1995	`
	07/02/1996	
0685816 - 436070	N/A	Easygraf
	07/12/1991	
	11/25/1994	

74/120502 1772220	Class 9 /	Easygraf
74/130582 - 1772230	01/15/1991	July Bruz
	5/18/1993	Y
77/033914 - 3450109	Class 9 /	Jet
	11/1/2006	,
	06/17/2008	
77/155536 – 3463543	Class 9 /	Neuroscore
	04/12/2007	
	07/08/2008	
5-3268/93 - 3244712	Class 9	Physiotel
3 3200,35 32	01/19/1993	
	01/31/1997	
73/590452 - 1411178	Class 9 /	Physiotel
	03/28/1986	
	09/30/1986	
74/648456 - 1954917	Class 10 /	Physiotel
	03/13/1995	
	02/06/1996	
005956818 - 005956818	Class 9, Class 10,	Ponemah
	Class 16 /	
	05/31/2007	
	05/05/2008	
77/189936	Class 9 /	Ponemah
	05/24/2007	
74/085149 - 1654799	Class 9 /	Windograf
The state of the s	08/06/1990	
	08/27/1991	

EXHIBIT B

Transoma Medical, Inc. 4211 Lexington Ave. N, Suite 2244 St. Paul, MN 55126

Notice of Authority to Release Liens

Attn: Mr. Charlie Coggin

Re: Liens of Partners for Growth II, L.P. ("PFG")

This is to confirm that all monetary loan obligations owed by Transoma Medical, Inc. ("Borrower") have been repaid to PFG. Borrower is authorized: (i) to terminate all UCC financing statements filed by PFG in respect of Borrower's assets, (ii) to terminate all assignments for security filed with the USPTO in respect of Borrower's patents and trademarks, (iii) to terminate any assignments for security filed with the US Copyright Office in respect of Borrower's US-registered copyrights, (iv) to terminate all deposit account control agreements in effect among Borrower, PFG and any and all relevant depositary institutions, (v) to terminate any and all landlord consents and bailee waivers that may be in effect in favor of PFG, and (vi) to use this letter as evidence of PFG's agreement that the foregoing liens may be terminated by Borrower.

Partners for Growth II, L.P.

By: Lorraine Nield

Manager, Partners for Growth II, LLC

Its: General Partner

RECORDED: 01/26/2018